FORM PTO~1595	09-21-19	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF OP Patent and Tra	COMMERCE ademark Offic
			$\mathbf{Y}$		- -
TS98-046			<del> </del>		F-9
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1008340			ments or copy ther eiving party(ies)	
CHIA-TA HSIEH, YAI-FEN LIN, I JAUNG KE YEH, KUO-REAY PE DI-SON KUO	ING AND	Name: <u>Ta</u> <u>Company</u> Internal Ac	•	nductor Manuf	acturing 5
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance  X Assignment Merg  Security Agreement Cha		City: Hsi	Ave. 3 ased Industr	Zip:	
Execution Date: <u>7/21/98</u>				ss(es) attached?	Yes X N
If this document is being filed toge  A. Patent Application No(s)	ether with a new application	<u>B</u>	date of the ap Patent No.(s	-	<u>1/98</u>
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be man Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>	om correspondence			and patents invo	olved:: 1
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41) osed	: \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	1				
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH	DRIVE	X Aut	horized to be	charged to depos	sit acct.
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State:	-	8 .Deposit ac	count number		·
	NY_ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE THE state of the foregoing information.	8 .Deposit ac (Attach duplica HIS SPACE	ecount number te copy of this p	r: <b>19-0033</b> page if paying by d	eposit account)

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	F OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Chia-Ta Hsieh  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  No. 7, Lane 133, Tung-Fung Rd.,  Address	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  NO.31. Mley, 1, Lane. 30, Fu-chjunst.  Address
Tainan, Taiwan	Hsin-chu, Taiwan
	Republic of Chine
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  My . 49/, Lan Huck Rd, Taichung,  Address  Taiwan)  Republic of China  Nationality	
ASSIGNEE:	
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
	one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
t	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions on rights are also to be assigned)

A Method To Make Self-Aligned Source Etching Available In Split-Gate Flash

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

For	x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
For	x Application or U.S. Patent				
Ву	x Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to A receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for ot	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
ASSIGNOR:					
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  Type of ASSIGNOR  No. 98-101. Fran-ze Po, Tai-Ho Le Address  Chy-Pei, Hein-Chy, Taiwan  H	D. Box 19-296 sinclu, Taiwan				
Republic of China Wationality National	S A ity				
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  No. 49, LANTIS Bin-San Street  Address Tung-San Tainan Rocc.  R.D. C.  Nationality					
ASSIGNEE:					
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal representative	es of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one of	the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)  x and in all foreign countries					
in the second se					

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A Method To Make Self-Aligned Source Etching Available In Split-Gate Flash

and which is found in	
(a) x U.S. patent application executed on even da	ite herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
(also check (e) if forei	gn application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	country, including the right to clam priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and thereof.	•
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this a	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE was pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute an any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	tify as to the same in any interference, litigation or d deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of executions.	
Date of signing must be the same as the date of executive	Chia Ta Hisieh  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)  Herychey Sury  Muychey Sury
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following informations of the second	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assign	Title  ment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facia evidence (35 USC

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0480

\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in				
(a) x U.S. patent application executed on even dat	e herewith			
(b) U.S. patent application executed on				
	filed on			
(d) U.S. patent no.				
	n application(s) is also being assigned)			
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	country, including the right to clam priority			
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and a thereof.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this as				
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this				
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execut				
	Signature of Absignor(s)  Law-Ream Peny  Di-Lon Knot			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information  Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on				
	behalf of ASSIGNOR			
	Title			
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment	nent is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC			

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998** 

Notarization of Legalization Page Added.